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RESULTS 
16 - 60 m - st. juniori - 2022-01-29 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U20 Indoor Championships) - 29-30 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 12:35 
Qualifying criteria: 5Q + 3q 

Heats: Heat 1 of 5 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 441 Teodor Mijajlović OAK Beograd 2003-12-05 1 4 7.08 Q 

2 422 Pavle Nikolić Novi Beograd 2003-01-13 2 3 7.25  

3 31 Miloš Nisić Top Jump Beograd 2005-11-04 3 5 7.28  

4 380 Nemanja Dostanić Mladost Zemun 2003-07-15 4 2 7.35  

5 333 Dimitrije Vasiljević Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2003-06-17 5 1 7.56  

6 19 Luka Bradašević Top Jump Beograd 2006-12-02 1 8 7.65 7.644 

7 446 Rastko Škerović OAK Beograd 2005-02-11 6 6 7.65 7.648 

8 64 Ognjen Miladinov Partizan Kanjiža 2005-02-07 2 7 7.73  

   

Heats: Heat 2 of 5 
    

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 445 Filip Stojanovski OAK Beograd 2004-04-30 1 4 7.03 Q 

2 327 Mihajlo Kiš Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2006-04-09 2 3 7.33  

3 256 Nemanja Tadić CER Šabac 2003-03-14 1 5 7.39  

4 281 Aleksandar Kamaljević Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2004-12-27 3 2 7.42  

5 55 Teodor Panić Vojvodina Novi Sad 2004-05-13 4 6 7.63  

6 25 Uroš Igić Top Jump Beograd 2005-05-29 1 8 7.86  

7 24 Jovan Dobrosavljević Top Jump Beograd 2007-11-16 5 7 7.87  

8 63 Mark Jakuš Partizan Kanjiža 2006-03-13 2 1 7.99  

   

Heats: Heat 3 of 5 
    

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 329 Miloš Mijatović Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2003-09-14 1 4 7.15 Q 

2 481 Ognjen Popović Radnički Kragujevac 2004-11-30 1 5 7.21 q 

3 438 Marko Gobeljić OAK Beograd 2004-11-11 2 3 7.37  

4 57 Luka Ristanović Vojvodina Novi Sad 2003-03-27 2 6 7.56  

5 26 Aleksa Kangrga Top Jump Beograd 2005-03-04 1 8 7.77  

6 336 Miloš Nikolić Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2006-07-20 2 7 7.80  

 49 Andrija Erg Vojvodina Novi Sad 2005-01-01 3 2 DNS  
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 Heats: Heat 4 of 5  

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result  Note 

1 421 Marko Brajović Novi Beograd 2004-04-12 1 5 7.13 Q  

2 382 Lazar Jurošević Mladost Zemun 2003-03-29 2 4 7.17 q  

3 482 Mladen Radosavljević Radnički Kragujevac 2005-06-08 1 6 7.38   

4 52 Uroš Kekić Vojvodina Novi Sad 2007-05-04 1 3 7.47   

5 331 Jovan Popović Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2004-01-25 1 2 7.54   

6 32 Marko Pavlović Top Jump Beograd 2004-03-13 3 7 7.63   

7 440 Aleksa Marilović OAK Beograd 2007-06-11 2 8 8.16   

   

Heats: Heat 5 of 5 
     

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result  Note 

1 328 Aleksandar Mićić Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2004-04-18 1 4 7.10 Q  

2 56 Strahinja Radaković Vojvodina Novi Sad 2004-08-21 2 5 7.13 q  

3 279 Nemanja Glišić Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2005-01-01 3 3 7.51   

4 33 Relja Rašljić Top Jump Beograd 2003-11-04 4 6 7.55   

5 468 Slobodan Stefanović Proleter Zrenjanin 2004-01-11 1 7 7.65   

6 20 Stefan Budimir Top Jump Beograd 2006-08-12 1 8 8.06   

 50 Dimitrije Filipov Vojvodina Novi Sad 2005-01-01 2 2 DQ  TR16.8 
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Summary of round 1 
16 - 60 m - st. juniori - 2022-01-29 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U20 Indoor Championships) - 29-30 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 12:35 
Qualifying criteria: 5Q + 3q 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 445 Filip Stojanovski 2004-04-30 1 OAK Beograd 7.03 Q 5:4 

2 441 Teodor Mijajlović 2003-12-05 2 OAK Beograd 7.08 Q 5:4 

3 328 Aleksandar Mićić 2004-04-18 3 Crvena Zvezda Beograd 7.10 Q 5:4 

4 421 Marko Brajović 2004-04-12 4 Novi Beograd 7.13 Q 5:5 

5 56 Strahinja Radaković 2004-08-21 5 Vojvodina Novi Sad 7.13 q 5:5 

6 329 Miloš Mijatović 2003-09-14 6 Crvena Zvezda Beograd 7.15 Q 5:4 

7 382 Lazar Jurošević 2003-03-29 7 Mladost Zemun 7.17 q 5:4 

8 481 Ognjen Popović 2004-11-30 1 Radnički Kragujevac 7.21 q 5:5 

9 422 Pavle Nikolić 2003-01-13 8 Novi Beograd 7.25  5:3 

10 31 Miloš Nisić 2005-11-04 9 Top Jump Beograd 7.28  5:5 

11 327 Mihajlo Kiš 2006-04-09 10 Crvena Zvezda Beograd 7.33  5:3 

12 380 Nemanja Dostanić 2003-07-15 11 Mladost Zemun 7.35  5:2 

13 438 Marko Gobeljić 2004-11-11 12 OAK Beograd 7.37  5:3 

14 482 Mladen Radosavljević 2005-06-08 1 Radnički Kragujevac 7.38  5:6 

15 256 Nemanja Tadić 2003-03-14 2 CER Šabac 7.39  5:5 

16 281 Aleksandar Kamaljević 2004-12-27 13 Crvena Zvezda Beograd 7.42  5:2 

17 52 Uroš Kekić 2007-05-04 1 Vojvodina Novi Sad 7.47  5:3 

18 279 Nemanja Glišić 2005-01-01 14 Crvena Zvezda Beograd 7.51  5:3 

19 331 Jovan Popović 2004-01-25 3 Crvena Zvezda Beograd 7.54  5:2 

20 33 Relja Rašljić 2003-11-04 15 Top Jump Beograd 7.55  5:6 

21 57 Luka Ristanović 2003-03-27 4 Vojvodina Novi Sad 7.56  5:6 

22 333 Dimitrije Vasiljević 2003-06-17 16 Crvena Zvezda Beograd 7.56  5:1 

23 32 Marko Pavlović 2004-03-13 17 Top Jump Beograd 7.63  5:7 

24 55 Teodor Panić 2004-05-13 18 Vojvodina Novi Sad 7.63  5:6 

25 19 Luka Bradašević 2006-12-02 2 Top Jump Beograd 7.65  5:8 

26 468 Slobodan Stefanović 2004-01-11 5 Proleter Zrenjanin 7.65  5:7 

27 446 Rastko Škerović 2005-02-11 19 OAK Beograd 7.65  5:6 

28 64 Ognjen Miladinov 2005-02-07 3 Partizan Kanjiža 7.73  5:7 

29 26 Aleksa Kangrga 2005-03-04 4 Top Jump Beograd 7.77  5:8 

30 336 Miloš Nikolić 2006-07-20 5 Crvena Zvezda Beograd 7.80  5:7 

31 25 Uroš Igić 2005-05-29 6 Top Jump Beograd 7.86  5:8 

32 24 Jovan Dobrosavljević 2007-11-16 20 Top Jump Beograd 7.87  5:7 

33 63 Mark Jakuš 2006-03-13 7 Partizan Kanjiža 7.99  5:1 

34 20 Stefan Budimir 2006-08-12 8 Top Jump Beograd 8.06  5:8 

35 440 Aleksa Marilović 2007-06-11 2 OAK Beograd 8.16  5:8 

 50 Dimitrije Filipov 2005-01-01 9 Vojvodina Novi Sad DQ  5:2 
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RESULTS 
16 - 60 m - st. juniori - 2022-01-29 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U20 Indoor Championships) - 29-30 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 12:35 
Qualifying criteria: 5Q + 3q 

Final 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 445 Filip Stojanovski OAK Beograd 2004-04-30 1 4 6.91  

2 328 Aleksandar Mićić Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2004-04-18 2 3 6.99  

3 421 Marko Brajović Novi Beograd 2004-04-12 3 6 7.10  

4 329 Miloš Mijatović Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2003-09-14 4 2 7.12  

5 441 Teodor Mijajlović OAK Beograd 2003-12-05 5 5 7.13  

6 56 Strahinja Radaković Vojvodina Novi Sad 2004-08-21 6 7 7.16  

7 382 Lazar Jurošević Mladost Zemun 2003-03-29 7 1 7.19  

 481 Ognjen Popović Radnički Kragujevac 2004-11-30 1 8 DNS  
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RESULTS 
34 - 60 m - st. juniori VK - 2022-01-29 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U20 Indoor Championships) - 29-30 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 13:00 

Race 1 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 253 Ognjen Marsenić Montenegro 2004-03-31 1 4 7.14  

2 118 Danilo Vujičić Montenegro 2003-05-05 1 5 7.47  

3 105 Ognen Stefanovski North Macedonia 2004-09-14 2 3 7.53  

4 86 Ishak Kurić Bosnia and Herzegovina 2006-11-26 2 6 7.59  

5 85 Adi Kasum Bosnia and Herzegovina 2006-05-03 3 2 7.65  

 104 Bojan Petrov North Macedonia 2003-06-13 3 7 DNS  

Race 2 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 89 Bakir Baković Bosnia and Herzegovina 2004-06-17 1 4 7.42  

2 109 Vladimir Bituljanu North Macedonia 2005-12-16 2 2 7.48  

3 102 Mihail Petrov North Macedonia 2006-06-01 1 3 7.64  

4 74 Luka Ivičić Bosnia and Herzegovina 2003-08-21 3 5 7.74  

5 103 Marko Boshkovski North Macedonia 2005-11-25 2 6 7.96  

 112 Adrijan Ismaili North Macedonia 2003-09-23 1 7 DNS  
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Summary of round 1 
34 - 60 m - st. juniori VK - 2022-01-29 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U20 Indoor Championships) - 29-30 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 13:00 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 253 Ognjen Marsenić 2004-03-31 1 Montenegro 7.14  2:4 

2 89 Bakir Baković 2004-06-17 1 Bosnia and Herzegovina 7.42  2:4 

3 118 Danilo Vujičić 2003-05-05 2 Montenegro 7.47  2:5 

4 109 Vladimir Bituljanu 2005-12-16 3 North Macedonia 7.48  2:2 

5 105 Ognen Stefanovski 2004-09-14 2 North Macedonia 7.53  2:3 

6 86 Ishak Kurić 2006-11-26 4 Bosnia and Herzegovina 7.59  2:6 

7 102 Mihail Petrov 2006-06-01 1 North Macedonia 7.64  2:3 

8 85 Adi Kasum 2006-05-03 5 Bosnia and Herzegovina 7.65  2:2 

9 74 Luka Ivičić 2003-08-21 6 Bosnia and Herzegovina 7.74  2:5 

10 103 Marko Boshkovski 2005-11-25 2 North Macedonia 7.96  2:6 
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RESULTS 
17 - 200 m - st. juniori - 2022-01-30 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U20 Indoor Championships) - 29-30 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 12:45 

Race 1 of 6 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 281 Aleksandar Kamaljević Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2004-12-27 1 2 23.94  

2 336 Miloš Nikolić Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2006-07-20 1 3 24.50  

3 18 Luka Bošković Top Jump Beograd 2006-07-06 2 1 24.78  

 438 Marko Gobeljić OAK Beograd 2004-11-11 3 4 DQ TR16.8 

Race 2 of 6 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 327 Mihajlo Kiš Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2006-04-09 1 3 23.47  

2 446 Rastko Škerović OAK Beograd 2005-02-11 2 4 23.80  

3 279 Nemanja Glišić Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2005-01-01 3 1 24.70  

 33 Relja Rašljić Top Jump Beograd 2003-11-04 4 2 DNF  

Race 3 of 6 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 54 Milan Milić Vojvodina Novi Sad 2003-12-03 1 3 23.25  

2 356 Nikola Jelenić Kraljevo 2004-05-22 1 4 23.43  

3 55 Teodor Panić Vojvodina Novi Sad 2004-05-13 2 2 24.11  

4 422 Pavle Nikolić Novi Beograd 2003-01-13 3 1 24.12  

Race 4 of 6 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 442 Balša Milić OAK Beograd 2005-10-10 1 2 22.80  

2 355 Nikola Kostić Aok Košutnjak Beograd 2004-02-04 2 4 23.14  

3 380 Nemanja Dostanić Mladost Zemun 2003-07-15 3 3 23.44  

4 443 Aleksa Sekulić OAK Beograd 2003-03-20 4 1 23.65  

Race 5 of 6 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 445 Filip Stojanovski OAK Beograd 2004-04-30 1 2 22.67 22.664 

2 332 Mateja Sandić Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2004-05-21 2 4 22.73  

3 447 Luka Vučković OAK Beograd 2003-02-06 3 3 22.81  

4 31 Miloš Nisić Top Jump Beograd 2005-11-04 4 1 22.88  
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 Race 6 of 6  

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 441 Teodor Mijajlović OAK Beograd 2003-12-05 1 2 22.67 22.670 

2 329 Miloš Mijatović Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2003-09-14 2 1 23.09  

 382 Lazar Jurošević Mladost Zemun 2003-03-29 3 4 DQ TR 17.4.3L 

 334 Bogdan Vidojković Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2003-02-26 4 3 DNS  
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Summary of round 1 
17 - 200 m - st. juniori - 2022-01-30 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U20 Indoor Championships) - 29-30 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 12:45 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 445 Filip Stojanovski 2004-04-30 1 OAK Beograd 22.67  6:2 

2 441 Teodor Mijajlović 2003-12-05 2 OAK Beograd 22.67  6:2 

3 332 Mateja Sandić 2004-05-21 3 Crvena Zvezda Beograd 22.73  6:4 

4 442 Balša Milić 2005-10-10 4 OAK Beograd 22.80  6:2 

5 447 Luka Vučković 2003-02-06 5 OAK Beograd 22.81  6:3 

6 31 Miloš Nisić 2005-11-04 6 Top Jump Beograd 22.88  6:1 

7 329 Miloš Mijatović 2003-09-14 7 Crvena Zvezda Beograd 23.09  6:1 

8 355 Nikola Kostić 2004-02-04 8 Aok Košutnjak Beograd 23.14  6:4 

9 54 Milan Milić 2003-12-03 1 Vojvodina Novi Sad 23.25  6:3 

10 356 Nikola Jelenić 2004-05-22 10 Kraljevo 23.43  6:4 

11 380 Nemanja Dostanić 2003-07-15 11 Mladost Zemun 23.44  6:3 

12 327 Mihajlo Kiš 2006-04-09 12 Crvena Zvezda Beograd 23.47  6:3 

13 443 Aleksa Sekulić 2003-03-20 13 OAK Beograd 23.65  6:1 

14 446 Rastko Škerović 2005-02-11 14 OAK Beograd 23.80  6:4 

15 281 Aleksandar Kamaljević 2004-12-27 15 Crvena Zvezda Beograd 23.94  6:2 

16 55 Teodor Panić 2004-05-13 16 Vojvodina Novi Sad 24.11  6:2 

17 422 Pavle Nikolić 2003-01-13 17 Novi Beograd 24.12  6:1 

18 336 Miloš Nikolić 2006-07-20 1 Crvena Zvezda Beograd 24.50  6:3 

19 279 Nemanja Glišić 2005-01-01 18 Crvena Zvezda Beograd 24.70  6:1 

20 18 Luka Bošković 2006-07-06 19 Top Jump Beograd 24.78  6:1 

 382 Lazar Jurošević 2003-03-29 9 Mladost Zemun DQ  6:4  

 438 Marko Gobeljić 2004-11-11 20 OAK Beograd DQ  6:4 

 33 Relja Rašljić 2003-11-04 21 Top Jump Beograd DNF  6:2 
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RESULTS 
35 - 200 m - st. juniori VK - 2022-01-30 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U20 Indoor Championships) - 29-30 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 13:15 

Race 1 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 253 Ognjen Marsenić Montenegro 2004-03-31 1 4 22.76  

2 118 Danilo Vujičić Montenegro 2003-05-05 1 1 23.77  

3 73 Andrej Dobraš Bosnia and Herzegovina 2003-12-15 1 2 24.83  

4 129 Gavrilo Majstorović Bosnia and Herzegovina 2007-03-02 1 3 25.54  

Race 2 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 109 Vladimir Bituljanu North Macedonia 2005-12-16 1 2 23.83  

2 85 Adi Kasum Bosnia and Herzegovina 2006-05-03 2 4 24.55 TR 17.4.3L 

 86 Ishak Kurić Bosnia and Herzegovina 2006-11-26 3 3 DQ TR 17.3.2 

 110 David Blazhevski North Macedonia 2006-06-27 1 1 DQ TR 16.8 
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Summary of round 1 
35 - 200 m - st. juniori VK - 2022-01-30 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U20 Indoor Championships) - 29-30 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 13:15 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 253 Ognjen Marsenić 2004-03-31 1 Montenegro 22.76  2:4 

2 118 Danilo Vujičić 2003-05-05 1 Montenegro 23.77  2:1 

3 109 Vladimir Bituljanu 2005-12-16 2 North Macedonia 23.83  2:2 

4 85 Adi Kasum 2006-05-03 3 Bosnia and Herzegovina 24.55  2:4 

5 73 Andrej Dobraš 2003-12-15 1 Bosnia and Herzegovina 24.83  2:2 

6 129 Gavrilo Majstorović 2007-03-02 1 Bosnia and Herzegovina 25.54  2:3 

 110 David Blazhevski 2006-06-27 1 North Macedonia DQ  2:1 

 86 Ishak Kurić 2006-11-26 4 Bosnia and Herzegovina DQ  2:3 
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RESULTS 
18 - 400 m - st. juniori - 2022-01-29 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U20 Indoor Championships) - 29-30 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 14:30 

Race 1 of 4 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 479 Andrija Lazić Radnički Kragujevac 2003-11-21 1 4 54.90 TR 17.4.3L 

2 495 Vuk Marinković Sirmium Sremska Mitrovica 2005-11-07 1 3 55.03  

3 67 Nikola Đukić AK VAK 014 - Valjevo 2005-12-19 1 2 56.99  

Race 2 of 4 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 387 Teodor Antić AŠK – Tempo Šabac 2004-09-24 1 3 52.14  

2 352 Nikola Prijović FAP Priboj 2004-07-16 2 4 54.28  

3 55 Teodor Panić Vojvodina Novi Sad 2004-05-13 1 2 54.85  

Race 3 of 4 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 442 Balša Milić OAK Beograd 2005-10-10 1 3 50.45  

2 356 Nikola Jelenić Kraljevo 2004-05-22 2 4 51.36  

3 443 Aleksa Sekulić OAK Beograd 2003-03-20 3 2 51.39  

Race 4 of 4 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 447 Luka Vučković OAK Beograd 2003-02-06 1 3 49.88  

2 355 Nikola Kostić Aok Košutnjak Beograd 2004-02-04 2 2 50.31  

3 391 Mihajlo Katanić AK Maraton Sombor 2004-09-17 3 4 50.69  

4 382 Lazar Jurošević Mladost Zemun 2003-03-29 4 1 51.96  
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Summary of round 1 
18 - 400 m - st. juniori - 2022-01-29 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U20 Indoor Championships) - 29-30 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 14:30 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 447 Luka Vučković 2003-02-06 1 OAK Beograd 49.88  4:3 

2 355 Nikola Kostić 2004-02-04 2 Aok Košutnjak Beograd 50.31  4:2 

3 442 Balša Milić 2005-10-10 3 OAK Beograd 50.45  4:3 

4 391 Mihajlo Katanić 2004-09-17 4 AK Maraton Sombor 50.69  4:4 

5 356 Nikola Jelenić 2004-05-22 5 Kraljevo 51.36  4:4 

6 443 Aleksa Sekulić 2003-03-20 6 OAK Beograd 51.39  4:2 

7 382 Lazar Jurošević 2003-03-29 7 Mladost Zemun 51.96  4:1 

8 387 Teodor Antić 2004-09-24 1 AŠK – Tempo Šabac 52.14  4:3 

9 352 Nikola Prijović 2004-07-16 2 FAP Priboj 54.28  4:4 

10 55 Teodor Panić 2004-05-13 8 Vojvodina Novi Sad 54.85  4:2 

11 479 Andrija Lazić 2003-11-21 3 Radnički Kragujevac 54.90  4:4 

12 495 Vuk Marinković 2005-11-07 1 Sirmium Sremska Mitrovica 55.03  4:3 

13 67 Nikola Đukić 2005-12-19 9 AK VAK 014 - Valjevo 56.99  4:2 
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RESULTS 
36 - 400 m - st. juniori VK - 2022-01-29 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U20 Indoor Championships) - 29-30 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 14:50 

Race 1 of 3 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 105 Ognen Stefanovski North Macedonia 2004-09-14 1 4 52.99  

2 73 Andrej Dobraš Bosnia and Herzegovina 2003-12-15 1 3 54.13  

3 129 Gavrilo Majstorović Bosnia and Herzegovina 2007-03-02 1 1 56.40  

Race 2 of 3 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 92 Bakir Musić Bosnia and Herzegovina 2006-07-04 1 2 52.91  

2 90 Enes Džinić Bosnia and Herzegovina 2005-09-23 2 3 54.99  

   3 87 Faris Šišić Bosnia and Herzegovina 2005-04-12 4 1 57.59  

 91 Alija Džinić Bosnia and Herzegovina 2005-09-23 3 4 DQ TR 44.6 

Race 3 of 3 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 100 Branimir Zengovski North Macedonia 2003-10-14 1 2 53.80  

2 110 David Blazhevski North Macedonia 2006-06-27 1 1 56.95  

3 99 Igor Shekjerovski North Macedonia 2003-10-04 2 4 57.11  

4 98 Andrej Martinovski North Macedonia 2005-10-25 2 3 59.11  
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Summary of round 1 
36 - 400 m - st. juniori VK - 2022-01-29 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U20 Indoor Championships) - 29-30 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 14:50 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 92 Bakir Musić 2006-07-04 1 Bosnia and Herzegovina 52.91  3:2 

2 105 Ognen Stefanovski 2004-09-14 1 North Macedonia 52.99  3:4 

3 100 Branimir Zengovski 2003-10-14 2 North Macedonia 53.80  3:2 

4 73 Andrej Dobraš 2003-12-15 1 Bosnia and Herzegovina 54.13  3:3 

5 90 Enes Džinić 2005-09-23 2 Bosnia and Herzegovina 54.99  3:3 

6 129 Gavrilo Majstorović 2007-03-02 1 Bosnia and Herzegovina 56.40  3:1 

7 110 David Blazhevski 2006-06-27 4 North Macedonia 56.95  3:1 

8 99 Igor Shekjerovski 2003-10-04 3 North Macedonia 57.11  3:4 

9 87 Faris Šišić 2005-04-12 5 Bosnia and Herzegovina 57.59  3:1 

10 98 Andrej Martinovski 2005-10-25 6 North Macedonia 59.11  3:3 

 91 Alija Džinić 2005-09-23 3 Bosnia and Herzegovina DQ  3:4 

http://www.opentrack.run/
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RESULTS 
19 - 800 m - st. juniori - 2022-01-30 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U20 Indoor Championships) - 29-30 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 13:51 

Race 1 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 130 Kosta Mirosavić ČAAK Čačak 2004-09-28 1 2 2:05.13  

2 24 Jovan Dobrosavljević Top Jump Beograd 2007-11-16 1 1 2:05.30  

3 67 Nikola Đukić AK VAK 014 - Valjevo 2005-12-19 2 5 2:06.14  

4 427 Aldin Ćatović Novi Pazar 2007-04-06 3 6 2:06.23  

5 343 Andreja Božanić Dinamo Pančevo 2004-11-02 2 3 2:09.36  

 28 Luka Marković Top Jump Beograd 2006-06-10 1 4 DNS  

 34 Vukašin Petrović Trepča Kosovska Mitrovica 2004-06-19 4 7 DNS  

Race 2 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 389 Aleksa Tomić OAK Morava Ćuprija 2003-08-20 1 1 1:52.91  

2 6 Darijo Bašić Palković AKŽ Spartak Subotica 2003-12-14 1 2 1:55.64 YC CR 18.5 

3 460 Veljko Dom Požarevac 2005-05-17 2 8 1:58.33  

4 5 Andrej Joksimović Srem Sremska Mitrovica 2004-04-29 3 7 2:04.74  

5 461 Uroš Mašić Prilužje 2006-03-25 3 6 2:05.00  

 387 Teodor Antić AŠK – Tempo Šabac 2004-09-24 2 4 DQ TR 17.2.2 

 278 Filip Nedeljković Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2003-05-01 4 3 DNF  

 344 Strahinja Stevšić Dinamo Pančevo 2004-05-16 4 5 DNS  

http://www.opentrack.run/
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Summary of round 1 
19 - 800 m - st. juniori - 2022-01-30 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U20 Indoor Championships) - 29-30 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 13:51 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 389 Aleksa Tomić 2003-08-20 1 OAK Morava Ćuprija 1:52.91  2:1 

2 6 Darijo Bašić Palković 2003-12-14 1 AKŽ Spartak Subotica 1:55.64  2:2 

3 460 Veljko Dom 2005-05-17 2 Požarevac 1:58.33  2:8 

4 5 Andrej Joksimović 2004-04-29 3 Srem Sremska Mitrovica 2:04.74  2:7 

5 461 Uroš Mašić 2006-03-25 3 Prilužje 2:05.00  2:6 

6 130 Kosta Mirosavić 2004-09-28 4 ČAAK Čačak 2:05.13  2:2 

7 24 Jovan Dobrosavljević 2007-11-16 4 Top Jump Beograd 2:05.30  2:1 

8 67 Nikola Đukić 2005-12-19 5 AK VAK 014 - Valjevo 2:06.14  2:5 

9 427 Aldin Ćatović 2007-04-06 6 Novi Pazar 2:06.23  2:6 

10 343 Andreja Božanić 2004-11-02 5 Dinamo Pančevo 2:09.36  2:3 

 387 Teodor Antić 2004-09-24 2 AŠK – Tempo Šabac DQ  2:4 

 278 Filip Nedeljković 2003-05-01 7 Crvena Zvezda Beograd DNF  2:3 

http://www.opentrack.run/
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RESULTS 
38 - 800 m - st. juniori VK - 2022-01-30 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U20 Indoor Championships) - 29-30 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 14:05 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 100 Branimir Zengovski North Macedonia 2003-10-14 1 5 2:06.35  

2 99 Igor Shekjerovski North Macedonia 2003-10-04 2 4 2:09.17  

3 98 Andrej Martinovski North Macedonia 2005-10-25 1 3 2:13.66  

4 133 Aleksa Đerman Bosnia and Herzegovina 2007-09-18 1 1 2:16.97  

 97 Adrian Boreli North Macedonia 2008-10-07 2 2 DNS  

http://www.opentrack.run/
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RESULTS 
20 - 1500 m - st. juniori - 2022-01-29 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U20 Indoor Championships) - 29-30 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 15:10 

Race 1 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 93 Adi Nurkanović Bosnia and Herzegovina 2003-10-28 1 6 4:20.34  

2 427 Aldin Ćatović Novi Pazar 2007-04-06 1 2 4:22.44  

3 339 Aleksa Jović ČAAK Čačak 2004-09-20 2 1 4:24.46  

4 131 Nikola Kutić Bosnia and Herzegovina 2005-09-30 2 5 4:26.65  

5 132 Kristijan Roljić Bosnia and Herzegovina 2006-09-22 3 4 4:26.99  

6 115 Nemanja Đurišić Montenegro 2004-12-14 3 7 4:33.36  

 34 Vukašin Petrović Trepča Kosovska Mitrovica 2004-06-19 4 3 DNS  

Race 2 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 389 Aleksa Tomić OAK Morava Ćuprija 2003-08-20 1 2 3:55.04 TR 17.3.2. L 

2 7 Maksim Puškar AKŽ Spartak Subotica 2004-10-19 2 1 3:56.68  

3 390 Nikola Boca AK Maraton Sombor 2003-07-23 3 7 4:13.34  

4 429 Kabir Ziljkić Novi Pazar 2006-12-13 4 6 4:17.33  

5 460 Veljko Dom Požarevac 2005-05-17 5 4 4:18.08  

6 461 Uroš Mašić Prilužje 2006-03-25 6 8 4:24.13  

7 428 Nikola Mijailović Novi Pazar 2006-12-13 7 5 4:30.26  

8 338 Ognjen Čorbić ČAAK Čačak 2004-06-21 8 9 4:33.81  

 278 Filip Nedeljković Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2003-05-01 9 3 DNF  

http://www.opentrack.run/


www.opentrack.run 

Printed on Sun, 30-Jan-2022 04:32:00, Europe/Belgrade Page 22 of 63 

 

 

 

Summary of round 1 
20 - 1500 m - st. juniori - 2022-01-29 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U20 Indoor Championships) - 29-30 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 15:10 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 389 Aleksa Tomić 2003-08-20 1 OAK Morava Ćuprija 3:55.04  2:2 

2 7 Maksim Puškar 2004-10-19 2 AKŽ Spartak Subotica 3:56.68  2:1 

3 390 Nikola Boca 2003-07-23 3 AK Maraton Sombor 4:13.34  2:7 

4 429 Kabir Ziljkić 2006-12-13 4 Novi Pazar 4:17.33  2:6 

5 460 Veljko Dom 2005-05-17 5 Požarevac 4:18.08  2:4 

6 93 Adi Nurkanović 2003-10-28 1 Bosnia and Herzegovina 4:20.34  2:6 

7 427 Aldin Ćatović 2007-04-06 6 Novi Pazar 4:22.44  2:2 

8 461 Uroš Mašić 2006-03-25 7 Prilužje 4:24.13  2:8 

9 339 Aleksa Jović 2004-09-20 2 ČAAK Čačak 4:24.46  2:1 

10 131 Nikola Kutić 2005-09-30 8 Bosnia and Herzegovina 4:26.65  2:5 

11 132 Kristijan Roljić 2006-09-22 9 Bosnia and Herzegovina 4:26.99  2:4 

12 428 Nikola Mijailović 2006-12-13 10 Novi Pazar 4:30.26  2:5 

13 115 Nemanja Đurišić 2004-12-14 3 Montenegro 4:33.36  2:7 

14 338 Ognjen Čorbić 2004-06-21 11 ČAAK Čačak 4:33.81  2:9 

 278 Filip Nedeljković 2003-05-01 12 Crvena Zvezda Beograd DNF  2:3 

http://www.opentrack.run/
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RESULTS 
21 - 3000 m - st. juniori - 2022-01-30 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U20 Indoor Championships) - 29-30 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 15:00 

Race 1 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 131 Nikola Kutić Bosnia and Herzegovina 2005-09-30 1 4 9:30.82 VK 

2 353 Sergej Kostić Hajduk Maraton Tim Kula 2008-02-04 1 3 9:31.28  

3 132 Kristijan Roljić Bosnia and Herzegovina 2006-09-22 2 5 9:36.26 VK 

4 27 Milan Marković Top Jump Beograd 2006-05-23 1 1 10:27.31  

5 4 Aleksandar Anđelković Srem Sremska Mitrovica 2004-12-28 1 2 10:36.85 TR 17.4.4L 

 84 Mustafa Jamak Bosnia and Herzegovina 2006-10-23 2 6 DNS VK 

Race 2 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 7 Maksim Puškar AKŽ Spartak Subotica 2004-10-19 1 1 8:52.52  

2 428 Nikola Mijailović Novi Pazar 2006-12-13 2 3 9:04.05  

3 257 Željko Todorović CER Šabac 2003-12-08 1 2 9:13.39  

4 399 Veljko Vasiljević Mladost Zaječar 2005-08-11 1 4 9:17.65  

5 390 Nikola Boca AK Maraton Sombor 2003-07-23 3 9 9:21.85  

6 368 Nikola Vukelja Ark Maratonac Kruševac 2003-06-07 2 6 9:26.05  

7 429 Kabir Ziljkić Novi Pazar 2006-12-13 4 7 9:41.61  

8 423 Dušan Đurđanović Niški Maraton Niš 2004-06-08 3 8 9:41.68  

9 338 Ognjen Čorbić ČAAK Čačak 2004-06-21 5 5 10:11.73  

http://www.opentrack.run/
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Summary of round 1 
21 - 3000 m - st. juniori - 2022-01-30 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U20 Indoor Championships) - 29-30 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 15:00 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 7 Maksim Puškar 2004-10-19 1 AKŽ Spartak Subotica 8:52.52  2:1 

2 428 Nikola Mijailović 2006-12-13 2 Novi Pazar 9:04.05  2:3 

3 257 Željko Todorović 2003-12-08 1 CER Šabac 9:13.39  2:2 

4 399 Veljko Vasiljević 2005-08-11 1 Mladost Zaječar 9:17.65  2:4 

5 390 Nikola Boca 2003-07-23 3 AK Maraton Sombor 9:21.85  2:9 

6 368 Nikola Vukelja 2003-06-07 2 Ark Maratonac Kruševac 9:26.05  2:6 

7 131 Nikola Kutić 2005-09-30 4 Bosnia and Herzegovina 9:30.82  2:4 

8 353 Sergej Kostić 2008-02-04 1 Hajduk Maraton Tim Kula 9:31.28  2:3 

9 132 Kristijan Roljić 2006-09-22 5 Bosnia and Herzegovina 9:36.26  2:5 

10 429 Kabir Ziljkić 2006-12-13 6 Novi Pazar 9:41.61  2:7 

11 423 Dušan Đurđanović 2004-06-08 3 Niški Maraton Niš 9:41.68  2:8 

12 338 Ognjen Čorbić 2004-06-21 7 ČAAK Čačak 10:11.73  2:5 

13 27 Milan Marković 2006-05-23 2 Top Jump Beograd 10:27.31  2:1 

14 4 Aleksandar Anđelković 2004-12-28 4 Srem Sremska Mitrovica 10:36.85  2:2 

http://www.opentrack.run/
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RESULTS 
25 - 3000 m hodanje - st. juniori - 2022-01-29 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U20 Indoor Championships) - 29-30 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 11:20 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 36 Miloš Sredanović Surčin 2007-04-21 1 4 17:27.36  

2 2 Dragan Bohnec Sprint Badovinci 2008-02-07 1 3 18:22.91 << 

3 248 Saša Ćirić AS023 Zrenjanin 2006-05-04 2 1 19:47.81 <~ 

 249 Vuk Ćurašković AS023 Zrenjanin 2007-06-27 3 2 DQ TR54.7.1 <<< 

http://www.opentrack.run/
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National Indoor Championships (Serbia U20 Indoor Championships) - 29-30 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 11:50 
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Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 334 Bogdan Vidojković Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2003-02-26 1 4 8.00 NR U20 

2 56 Strahinja Radaković Vojvodina Novi Sad 2004-08-21 2 6 8.07  

3 445 Filip Stojanovski OAK Beograd 2004-04-30 3 3 8.10  

4 332 Mateja Sandić Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2004-05-21 4 5 8.16  

5 281 Aleksandar Kamaljević Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2004-12-27 5 2 8.72  
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26 - vis - st. juniori - 2022-01-29 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U20 Indoor Championships) - 29-30 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 11:50 
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Place 
Bib Name Club DOB 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.79 1.83 1.87 1.91 1.94 1.97 2.00 Best Note 

1 
 

450 

 

Maid Preljević 

 

Polet Prijepolje 

 

2004-11-04 

 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

- 
 

o 
 

- 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xxx 1.97 
 

2 
 

451 

 

Sanin Preljević 

 

Polet Prijepolje 

 

2004-08-26 

 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

o 

 

o 

 

o 

 

o 

 

xo 

 

xxx 

  

1.91 
 

3 
 

388 

 

Lazar Manojlović 

 

OAK Morava Ćuprija 

 

2005-06-21 

 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

o 

 

o 

 

o 

 

xxx 

    

1.83 
 

4 
 

121 

 

Marko Beljanski 
 

Vojvodina Novi Sad 

 

2004-08-29 

 

- 

 

o 

 

o 

 

o 

 

xo 

 

xo 

 

xxx 

    

1.83 
 

5 
 

65 

 

Pavle Soraić 

 

Partizan Kanjiža 

 

2004-05-19 

 

- 

 

- 

 

o 

 

o 

 

o 

 

xxx 

     

1.79 
 

6 
 

439 
 

Miloš Joksimović 
 

OAK Beograd 
 

2006-06-03 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xxo 
 

xo 
 

xxo 
 

xxx 
     

1.79 
 

7 
 

74 

 

Luka Ivičić 

Bosnia and Herzegovina  

2003-08-21 

 

- 

 

xo 

 

o 

 

xxx 

       
1.70 

VK 

8 
 

498 

 

Miloš Milkovski 
 

Spartak Opovo 

 

2004-10-07 

 

o 

 

o 

 

xxx 

        
1.65 

 

9 
 

348 
 

Vasilije Ćorić 
Crvena Zvezda 

Beograd 

 

2003-05-12 
 

o 
 

xxo 
 

xx 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

1.65 
 

 
 

71 
 

Marko Šuković 
Bosnia and 

Herzegovina 

 

2004-04-12 
           

NH 
VK 
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27 - motka - st. juniori - 2022-01-30 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U20 Indoor Championships) - 29-30 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 14:35 

Printed on Sun, 30-Jan-2022 04:32:00, Europe/Belgrade www.opentrack.run Page 28 

 

 

 

 

Place Bib  Name Club DOB 2.20 2.30 2.40 2.50 2.60 2.70 2.80 2.90 3.00 3.10 3.20 3.25 3.30 3.35 3.40 3.45 3.50 3.55 3.60 3.65 3.70 3.75 3.80 3.85 3.90 3.95 4.00 4.05 4.10 4.20 4.30 4.40 4.50 Best Note 

1 174  
Luka 
 Ivičić  

BIH 
 

2003-08-21 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - o - o xo - o xxx 4.40 VK 

2 
12 Marko 

Beljanski  

Vojvodina 
Novi Sad 

 

2004-08-29 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - o - - - o - - - o - - - xxo - o xxx    4.10  

3 
60 

Lav Dimi 
trijević 

 

Voždovac 
Beograd 

 

2006-04-28 o - - o - - o - o xo o - xxx                     3.20  

4 
123 Dejan 

Rosić 
 

Sprint 
Badovinci 

 

2005-10-10 xo xxx                                2.20  
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National Indoor Championships (Serbia U20 Indoor Championships) - 29-30 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 13:00 
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Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 
Result 
(wind) 

Note 

1 
 

62 
 

Mihajlo Memedović 
 

Voždovac Beograd 
2003-08 
-30 

6.93 7.23 7.06 6.96 6.75 6.96 7.23  

() () () () () () () 

2 
 

117 
 

Ognjen Vojvodić 
 

Montenegro 
2003-01 
-31 

6.83 
() 

7.01 
() 

5.21 
() 

   7.01 
() 

 

VK 

3 
 

328 
 

Aleksandar Mićić 
 

Crvena Zvezda Beograd 
2004-04 
-18 

6.89 6.33 6.80 x 6.99 x 6.99  

() () () () () () () 

4 
 

421 
 

Marko Brajović 
 

Novi Beograd 
2004-04 
-12 

x 6.68 6.68 6.76 6.96 x 6.96  

() () () () () () () 

5 
 

122 
 

Strahinja Radojević 
 

Vojvodina Novi Sad 
2004-07 
-24 

x 6.65 6.66 6.51 6.82 x 6.82  

() () () () () () () 

6 
 

23 
 

Luka Dimitrijević 
 

Top Jump Beograd 
2003-09 
-20 

x x 6.65 x x x 6.65  

() () () () () () () 

7 
 

396 
 

Gregor Sekulić 
 

AK Maraton Sombor 
2006-02 
-26 

6.45 6.61 6.49 6.51 x x 6.61  

() () () () () () () 

8 
 

121 
 

Marko Beljanski 
 

Vojvodina Novi Sad 
2004-08 
-29 

6.38 6.39 6.41 x x r 6.41  

() () () () () () () 

9 
 

333 
 

Dimitrije Vasiljević 
 

Crvena Zvezda Beograd 
2003-06 
-17 

x x 6.06 x 5.99 x 6.06  

() () () () () () () 

10 
 

437 
 

Mihajlo Crnoglavac 
 

OAK Beograd 
2004-03 
-08 

5.57 6.01 x    6.01  

() () () () 

11 
 

58 
 

Igor Zelenović 
 

Vojvodina Novi Sad 
2004-08 
-20 

5.89 5.75 5.92    5.92  

() () () () 

12 
 

83 
 

Omar Dupovac 
 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 
2006-02 
-02 

5.69 
() 

5.77 
() 

5.52 
() 

   5.77 
() 

 

VK 

13 
 

280 
 

Milutin Jovanović 
 

Crvena Zvezda Beograd 
2003-12 
-31 

4.20 3.84 x    4.20  

() () () () 

  

381 
 

Nikola Ilić 
 

Mladost Zemun 
2003-10 
-03 

      DNS  

() 
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29 - troskok - st. juniori - 2022-01-29 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U20 Indoor Championships) - 29-30 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 12:05 
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Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 
Result 
(wind) 

Note 

1 
 

329 
 

Miloš Mijatović 
 

Crvena Zvezda Beograd 
2003-09 
-14 

13.79 13.76 13.42 - 13.87 14.19 14.19  

() () () () () () () 

2 
 

381 
 

Nikola Ilić 
 

Mladost Zemun 
2003-10 
-03 

13.87 13.83 14.05 x x 14.17 14.17  

() () () () () () () 

3 
 

480 
 

Predrag Paunović 
 

Radnički Kragujevac 
2003-12 
-04 

13.37 13.49 13.45 13.56 13.94 13.76 13.94  

() () () () () () () 

4 
 

437 
 

Mihajlo Crnoglavac 
 

OAK Beograd 
2004-03 
-08 

12.81 x 13.13 12.99 13.34 13.33 13.34  

() () () () () () () 

5 
 

280 
 

Milutin Jovanović 
 

Crvena Zvezda Beograd 
2003-12 
-31 

12.75 12.62 12.70 12.37 12.87 12.80 12.87  

() () () () () () () 

6 
 

383 
 

Miloš Spasojević 
 

Mladost Zemun 
2005-03 
-30 

12.71 12.42 12.41 12.32 12.27 - 12.71  

() () () () () () () 

7 
 

53 
 

Jovan Kojadinović 
 

Vojvodina Novi Sad 
2004-10 
-14 

12.50 12.62 12.16 x x x 12.62  

() () () () () () () 

  

29 
 

Jovan Miljković 
 

Top Jump Beograd 
2006-08 
-02 

x r     NM  

() () () 
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Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 
 

Result Note 

1 
 

494 
 

Petar Ilić 
Sirmium Sremska 
Mitrovica 

2003-01 
-01 

 

15.85 
 

15.77 
 

x 
 

15.30 
 

15.60 
 

15.73 
 

15.85 
 

2 
 

125 
 

Hamza Muharemović 
 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 
2004-04 
-14 

 

x 
 

15.72 
 

15.65 
 

x 
 

x 
 

15.69 
 

15.72 
 

VK 

3 
 

340 
 

Stefan Jovanov 
 

Crvena Zvezda Beograd 
2004-10 
-16 

 

14.94 
 

x 
 

15.07 
 

15.60 
 

14.55 
 

x 
 

15.60 
 

4 
 

126 
 

Mirza Kozić 
 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 
2004-01 
-09 

 

x 
 

14.74 
 

14.95 
 

15.31 
 

15.55 
 

x 
 

15.55 
 

VK 

5 
 

357 
 

Aleksa Marinković 
 

Kraljevo 
2003-09 
-13 

 

13.44 
 

13.86 
 

14.60 
 

x 
 

14.28 
 

x 
 

14.60 
 

6 
 

364 
 

Nikola Terzić 
 

Kruševac 
2004-02 
-09 

 

12.87 
 

13.16 
 

13.20 
 

13.03 
 

13.31 
 

x 
 

13.31 
 

7 
 

277 
 

Petar Andrović 
 

Crvena Zvezda Beograd 
2004-07 
-12 

 

x 
 

x 
 

10.89 
 

x 
 

11.61 
 

11.02 
 

11.61 
 

8 
 

121 
 

Marko Beljanski 
 

Vojvodina Novi Sad 
2004-08 
-29 

 

11.53 
 

x 
 

x 
 

x 
 

x 
 

x 
 

11.53 
 

9 
 

453 
 

Haris Zaimović 
 

Polet Prijepolje 
2005-07 
-05 

 

10.94 
 

x 
 

x 
 

x 
 

11.29 
 

x 
 

11.29 
 

  

94 
 

Kenan Vikalo 
 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 
2004-08 
-06 

       

DNS 
 

VK 
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RESULTS 
23 - 4×200 m - st. juniori - 2022-01-29 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U20 Indoor Championships) - 29-30 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 16:05 

Race 1 of 2 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Omar Dupovac, Adi Kasum, Ishak Kurić, Faris Šišić 

 
 

Race 2 of 2 
 

 
Crvena Zvezda Beograd 
Mateja Sandić, Miloš Mijatović, Bogdan Vidojković, Aleksandar Mićić 

Top Jump Beograd 
Marko Pavlović, Luka Dimitrijević, Relja Rašljić, Miloš Nisić                

Mladost Zemun 
Nemanja Dostanić, Nikola Ilić, Arsenije Stojanov, Lazar Jurošević 

  NR U20                             1:29.49 

 
1:34.39 

 
1:35.56 

Place Lane    Bib Team Result 

Place Lane Bib Team Result 

1 2 MSO 
AK Maraton Sombor 

1:34.92
 

Mihajlo Katanić, Stefan Marić, Aleksandar Negovanovi, Aleksa Roksandić 

2 4 BIH2 
Bosnia and Herzegovina 

1:35.63
 

Bakir Baković, Enes Džinić, Alija Džinić, Bakir Musić 

3 1 CZB2 
Crvena Zvezda Beograd 

1:35.70
 

Aleksandar Kamaljević, Mihajlo Kiš, Miloš Nikolić, Dimitrije Vasiljević 

4 3 BIH1 
Bosnia and Herzegovina 

1:39.91
 

 

1 3 CZB1 

2 2 TJB 

3 4 MLZ 
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RESULTS 
24 - 4×400 m - st. juniori - 2022-01-30 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U20 Indoor Championships) - 29-30 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 16:00 

Race 1 of 2 
 

 
OAK Beograd 

Filip Stojanovski, Luka Vučković, Aleksa Sekulić, Balša Milić                   NR U20 

AK Maraton Sombor 
Aleksandar Negovanovi, Aleksa Roksandić, Miloš Maksimović, Mihajlo Katanić 

Top Jump Beograd 
Marko Pavlović, Luka Dimitrijević, Relja Rašljić, Miloš Nisić                 

 DQ TR 16.8 

3:24.11 

 
3:35.41 

 

 
 

Race 2 of 2 
 

 

1 2 BIH1 
Bosnia and Herzegovina 

Kristijan Roljić, Aleksa Đerman, Nikola Kutić, Gavrilo Majstorović 

3 BIH2 
Bosnia and Herzegovina 

Faris Šišić, Omar Dupovac, Adi Kasum, Ishak Kurić                         
DQ  TR 5.11 (BIB 83) 

4:04.23 

Place Lane    Bib Team Result 

Place Lane    Bib Team Result 

1 3 OAK 

2 4 MSO 

 
2 TJB 
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RESULTS 
01 - 60 m - st. juniorke - 2022-01-29 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U20 Indoor Championships) - 29-30 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 11:55 
Qualifying criteria: 5Q + 3q 

Heats: Heat 1 of 5 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 47 Tamara Radojičić Vojvodina Novi Sad 2006-06-02 1 4 7.96 Q 

2 434 Jovana Milošević OAK Beograd 2005-09-17 1 3 8.09 q 

3 262 Katarina Đurđević Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2007-09-17 2 5 8.20  

4 9 Sara Botunjac Top Jump Beograd 2008-07-25 1 2 8.42  

5 466 Milica Trbojević Proleter Zrenjanin 2007-03-26 3 6 8.54  

6 260 Anđelija Dimić Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2005-03-09 2 8 8.94  

 263 Katja Gajović Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2006-09-18 3 7 DNS  

   

Heats: Heat 2 of 5 
    

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 431 Vanja Drča OAK Beograd 2004-11-13 1 4 7.85 Q 

2 354 Dušica Vučković Aok Košutnjak Beograd 2004-07-12 2 5 8.09 q 

3 432 Kristina Kaličanin OAK Beograd 2003-01-02 3 3 8.29  

4 369 Dunja Čugalj Mladost Zemun 2006-07-25 4 2 8.44  

5 273 Milena Petrović Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2004-05-14 5 6 8.47  

6 17 Anđelija Zlatar Top Jump Beograd 2007-12-31 1 7 8.64  

7 13 Milena Pečenković Top Jump Beograd 2005-03-21 1 8 8.93  

   

Heats: Heat 3 of 5 
    

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 43 Anastasija Miča Vojvodina Novi Sad 2003-12-26 1 4 7.73 Q 

2 264 Sanja Glišić Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2003-08-20 2 3 8.18  

3 372 Nina Maksić Mladost Zemun 2006-02-27 3 5 8.19  

4 35 Katarina Ačkar Vojvodina Novi Sad 2003-08-03 4 6 8.33  

5 374 Anja Pavić Mladost Zemun 2005-08-19 5 2 8.49  

6 379 Jelisaveta Stojanov Mladost Zemun 2007-02-11 1 7 8.67  

7 490 Jovana Vojvodić Srbobranski Atletski Klub 2004-04-21 1 8 9.56  

   

Heats: Heat 4 of 5 
    

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 37 Kalina Blagojević Vojvodina Novi Sad 2004-02-03 1 4 7.92 Q 

2 40 Nastasja Kajfeš Vojvodina Novi Sad 2005-05-15 2 5 8.00 q 

3 261 Teodora Džigal Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2005-09-14 3 3 8.22  

4 246 Nevena Stanaćev AS023 Zrenjanin 2007-08-27 4 6 8.40  

5 370 Katarina Jahoda Mladost Zemun 2007-05-20 5 2 8.44  

6 268 Dijana Jović Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2005-08-02 1 7 8.80  
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 Heats: Heat 5 of 5  

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result  Note 

1 44 Teodora Mićović Vojvodina Novi Sad 2008-03-11 1 5 8.01 Q  

2 45 Marija Mikanović Vojvodina Novi Sad 2004-07-30 1 3 8.13   

3 14 Elena Simić Top Jump Beograd 2007-06-22 1 4 8.18   

4 48 Tijana Samardžić Vojvodina Novi Sad 2006-08-29 2 6 8.34   

5 271 Helena Ocokoljić Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2005-04-09 3 2 8.91   

6 464 Anđela Kojović Proleter Zrenjanin 2006-03-01 1 7 9.07   

http://www.opentrack.run/


www.opentrack.run 

Printed on Sun, 30-Jan-2022 04:32:00, Europe/Belgrade Page 36 of 63 

 

 

Summary of round 1 
01 - 60 m - st. juniorke - 2022-01-29 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U20 Indoor Championships) - 29-30 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 11:55 
Qualifying criteria: 5Q + 3q 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 43 Anastasija Miča 2003-12-26 1 Vojvodina Novi Sad 7.73 Q 5:4 

2 431 Vanja Drča 2004-11-13 2 OAK Beograd 7.85 Q 5:4 

3 37 Kalina Blagojević 2004-02-03 3 Vojvodina Novi Sad 7.92 Q 5:4 

4 47 Tamara Radojičić 2006-06-02 1 Vojvodina Novi Sad 7.96 Q 5:4 

5 40 Nastasja Kajfeš 2005-05-15 4 Vojvodina Novi Sad 8.00 q 5:5 

6 44 Teodora Mićović 2008-03-11 1 Vojvodina Novi Sad 8.01 Q 5:5 

7 354 Dušica Vučković 2004-07-12 5 Aok Košutnjak Beograd 8.09 q 5:5 

8 434 Jovana Milošević 2005-09-17 6 OAK Beograd 8.09 q 5:3 

9 45 Marija Mikanović 2004-07-30 1 Vojvodina Novi Sad 8.13  5:3 

10 14 Elena Simić 2007-06-22 7 Top Jump Beograd 8.18  5:4 

11 264 Sanja Glišić 2003-08-20 8 Crvena Zvezda Beograd 8.18  5:3 

12 372 Nina Maksić 2006-02-27 9 Mladost Zemun 8.19  5:5 

13 262 Katarina Đurđević 2007-09-17 10 Crvena Zvezda Beograd 8.20  5:5 

14 261 Teodora Džigal 2005-09-14 11 Crvena Zvezda Beograd 8.22  5:3 

15 432 Kristina Kaličanin 2003-01-02 12 OAK Beograd 8.29  5:3 

16 35 Katarina Ačkar 2003-08-03 13 Vojvodina Novi Sad 8.33  5:6 

17 48 Tijana Samardžić 2006-08-29 14 Vojvodina Novi Sad 8.34  5:6 

18 246 Nevena Stanaćev 2007-08-27 15 AS023 Zrenjanin 8.40  5:6 

19 9 Sara Botunjac 2008-07-25 2 Top Jump Beograd 8.42  5:2 

20 369 Dunja Čugalj 2006-07-25 16 Mladost Zemun 8.44  5:2 

21 370 Katarina Jahoda 2007-05-20 17 Mladost Zemun 8.44  5:2 

22 273 Milena Petrović 2004-05-14 18 Crvena Zvezda Beograd 8.47  5:6 

23 374 Anja Pavić 2005-08-19 19 Mladost Zemun 8.49  5:2 

24 466 Milica Trbojević 2007-03-26 20 Proleter Zrenjanin 8.54  5:6 

25 17 Anđelija Zlatar 2007-12-31 3 Top Jump Beograd 8.64  5:7 

26 379 Jelisaveta Stojanov 2007-02-11 4 Mladost Zemun 8.67  5:7 

27 268 Dijana Jović 2005-08-02 2 Crvena Zvezda Beograd 8.80  5:7 

28 271 Helena Ocokoljić 2005-04-09 21 Crvena Zvezda Beograd 8.91  5:2 

29 13 Milena Pečenković 2005-03-21 3 Top Jump Beograd 8.93  5:8 

30 260 Anđelija Dimić 2005-03-09 4 Crvena Zvezda Beograd 8.94  5:8 

31 464 Anđela Kojović 2006-03-01 5 Proleter Zrenjanin 9.07  5:7 

32 490 Jovana Vojvodić 2004-04-21 2 Srbobranski Atletski Klub 9.56  5:8 
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RESULTS 
01 - 60 m - st. juniorke - 2022-01-29 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U20 Indoor Championships) - 29-30 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 11:55 
Qualifying criteria: 5Q + 3q 

Final 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 43 Anastasija Miča Vojvodina Novi Sad 2003-12-26 1 4 7.70  

2 431 Vanja Drča OAK Beograd 2004-11-13 2 5 7.74  

3 47 Tamara Radojičić Vojvodina Novi Sad 2006-06-02 1 6 7.78  

4 37 Kalina Blagojević Vojvodina Novi Sad 2004-02-03 3 3 7.90  

5 434 Jovana Milošević OAK Beograd 2005-09-17 4 1 7.99  

5 40 Nastasja Kajfeš Vojvodina Novi Sad 2005-05-15 5 7 7.99  

7 44 Teodora Mićović Vojvodina Novi Sad 2008-03-11 1 2 8.01  

8 354 Dušica Vučković Aok Košutnjak Beograd 2004-07-12 6 8 8.09  
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RESULTS 
31 - 60 m - st. juniorke VK - 2022-01-29 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U20 Indoor Championships) - 29-30 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 12:25 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 76 Una Ban Bosnia and Herzegovina 2006-06-18 1 4 8.02  

2 111 Sara Osmanovska North Macedonia 2005-11-09 1 8 8.48  

3 113 Maša Bubanja Montenegro 2005-02-19 2 3 8.57  

4 21 Belma Ćuran Bosnia and Herzegovina 2003-07-12 3 7 8.60  

5 108 Snezana Tunevska North Macedonia 2006-10-01 4 2 8.73  

6 107 Kamelija Kajchevska North Macedonia 2003-07-19 5 6 8.86  

 78 Renea Karlović Bosnia and Herzegovina 2007-03-28 6 5 DNS  
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RESULTS 
02 - 200 m - st. juniorke - 2022-01-30 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U20 Indoor Championships) - 29-30 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 12:10 

Race 1 of 6 
 

Rank Bib Name Club  DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note  

1 370 Katarina Jahoda Mladost Zemun  2007-05-20 1 4 27.29  

2 374 Anja Pavić Mladost Zemun  2005-08-19 2 1 27.53  

3 369 Dunja Čugalj Mladost Zemun  2006-07-25 3 2 27.66  

 246 Nevena Stanaćev AS023 Zrenjanin  2007-08-27 4 3 DNS  

    

Race 2 of 6 
     

Rank Bib Name Club  DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 372 Nina Maksić Mladost Zemun  2006-02-27 1 3 26.81  

2 273 Milena Petrović Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2004-05-14 2 1 27.42 
 

3 367 Mia Milošević Lazarevac 2008-02-02 1 4 27.70 TR 17.3.2 LL 

 448 Jana Isailović Partizan Kikinda 2004-07-19 3 2 DQ TR16.8 

    

Race 3 of 6 

      

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 264 Sanja Glišić Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2003-08-20 1 3 26.85 TR 17.3.2L 

2 466 Milica Trbojević Proleter Zrenjanin 2007-03-26 2 4 27.27  

3 432 Kristina Kaličanin OAK Beograd 2003-01-02 3 1 27.35  

4 35 Katarina Ačkar Vojvodina Novi Sad 2003-08-03 4 2 27.80  

    

Race 4 of 6 

      

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note  

1 484 Bojana Kazanović Ruma 2005-10-02 1 3 26.53   

2 354 Dušica Vučković Aok Košutnjak Beograd 2004-07-12 1 1 26.67   

3 66 Anja Pavlović AK VAK 014 - Valjevo 2006-10-06 2 4 26.72   

4 261 Teodora Džigal Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2005-09-14 3 2 26.82   

    

Race 5 of 6 

      

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note  

1 40 Nastasja Kajfeš Vojvodina Novi Sad 2005-05-15 1 4 26.08   

2 14 Elena Simić Top Jump Beograd 2007-06-22 2 1 26.18   

3 37 Kalina Blagojević Vojvodina Novi Sad 2004-02-03 3 3 26.77   

 434 Jovana Milošević OAK Beograd 2005-09-17 4 2 DQ TR 16.8  
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 Race 6 of 6  

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 43 Anastasija Miča Vojvodina Novi Sad 2003-12-26 1 4 25.44  

2 431 Vanja Drča OAK Beograd 2004-11-13 2 1 25.58  

3 375 Andrea Prvanović Mladost Zemun 2006-10-12 3 2 25.86  

4 493 Vanja Milanović Sirmium Sremska Mitrovica 2005-08-28 1 3 26.21  
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Summary of round 1 
02 - 200 m - st. juniorke - 2022-01-30 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U20 Indoor Championships) - 29-30 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 12:10 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 43 Anastasija Miča 2003-12-26 1 Vojvodina Novi Sad 25.44  6:4 

2 431 Vanja Drča 2004-11-13 2 OAK Beograd 25.58  6:1 

3 375 Andrea Prvanović 2006-10-12 3 Mladost Zemun 25.86  6:2 

4 40 Nastasja Kajfeš 2005-05-15 4 Vojvodina Novi Sad 26.08  6:4 

5 14 Elena Simić 2007-06-22 5 Top Jump Beograd 26.18  6:1 

6 493 Vanja Milanović 2005-08-28 1 Sirmium Sremska Mitrovica 26.21  6:3 

7 484 Bojana Kazanović 2005-10-02 2 Ruma 26.53  6:3 

8 354 Dušica Vučković 2004-07-12 6 Aok Košutnjak Beograd 26.67  6:1 

9 66 Anja Pavlović 2006-10-06 7 AK VAK 014 - Valjevo 26.72  6:4 

10 37 Kalina Blagojević 2004-02-03 8 Vojvodina Novi Sad 26.77  6:3 

11 372 Nina Maksić 2006-02-27 9 Mladost Zemun 26.81  6:3 

12 261 Teodora Džigal 2005-09-14 10 Crvena Zvezda Beograd 26.82  6:2 

13 264 Sanja Glišić 2003-08-20 11 Crvena Zvezda Beograd 26.85  6:3 

14 466 Milica Trbojević 2007-03-26 12 Proleter Zrenjanin 27.27  6:4 

15 370 Katarina Jahoda 2007-05-20 13 Mladost Zemun 27.29  6:4 

16 432 Kristina Kaličanin 2003-01-02 14 OAK Beograd 27.35  6:1 

17 273 Milena Petrović 2004-05-14 15 Crvena Zvezda Beograd 27.42  6:1 

18 374 Anja Pavić 2005-08-19 16 Mladost Zemun 27.53  6:1 

19 369 Dunja Čugalj 2006-07-25 17 Mladost Zemun 27.66  6:2 

20 367 Mia Milošević 2008-02-02 1 Lazarevac 27.70  6:4 

21 35 Katarina Ačkar 2003-08-03 18 Vojvodina Novi Sad 27.80  6:2 

 448 Jana Isailović 2004-07-19 19 Partizan Kikinda DQ  6:2 

 434 Jovana Milošević 2005-09-17 20 OAK Beograd DQ  6:2 
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RESULTS 
32 - 200 m - st. juniorke VK - 2022-01-30 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U20 Indoor Championships) - 29-30 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 12:40 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 22 Kristina Stojković Bosnia and Herzegovina 2004-06-25 1 4 27.83  

2 21 Belma Ćuran Bosnia and Herzegovina 2003-07-12 2 1 28.12  

3 108 Snezana Tunevska North Macedonia 2006-10-01 3 2 28.73  

 111 Sara Osmanovska North Macedonia 2005-11-09 1 3 DQ TR 17.3.2 
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RESULTS 
03 - 400 m - st. juniorke - 2022-01-29 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U20 Indoor Championships) - 29-30 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 14:05 

Race 1 of 4 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 43 Anastasija Miča Vojvodina Novi Sad 2003-12-26 1 4 59.59 59.589 

1 398 Lena Maletić Mladost Zaječar 2006-10-13 2 3 59.59 59.590 

3 275 Jana Rajić Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2008-09-05 3 2 1:03.48  

Race 2 of 4 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 342 Marija Mrkela Dinamo Pančevo 2005-07-21 1 1 1:00.03  

2 341 Sanja Marić Dinamo Pančevo 2006-10-12 1 2 1:01.36  

3 351 Marija Šljuka FAP Priboj 2003-12-28 1 4 1:05.36 TR 17.4.3L 

4 273 Milena Petrović Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2004-05-14 2 3 1:06.26  

Race 3 of 4 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 466 Milica Trbojević Proleter Zrenjanin 2007-03-26 1 3 1:02.60  

2 269 Anđela Kondić Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2004-09-29 2 4 1:03.24  

3 435 Una Nešić OAK Beograd 2005-03-07 3 2 1:05.23  

4 349 Branka Baković FAP Priboj 2004-01-04 1 1 1:10.84  

Race 4 of 4 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 66 Anja Pavlović AK VAK 014 - Valjevo 2006-10-06 1 3 59.97  

2 492 Mila Marinković Sirmium Sremska Mitrovica 2004-05-15 1 4 1:00.72  

3 475 Milica Gajović Radnički Kragujevac 2003-07-31 2 1 1:01.15  

4 354 Dušica Vučković Aok Košutnjak Beograd 2004-07-12 2 2 1:01.33  
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Summary of round 1 
03 - 400 m - st. juniorke - 2022-01-29 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U20 Indoor Championships) - 29-30 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 14:05 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 43 Anastasija Miča 2003-12-26 1 Vojvodina Novi Sad 59.59  4:4 

1 398 Lena Maletić 2006-10-13 2 Mladost Zaječar 59.59  4:3 

3 66 Anja Pavlović 2006-10-06 3 AK VAK 014 - Valjevo 59.97  4:3 

4 342 Marija Mrkela 2005-07-21 1 Dinamo Pančevo 1:00.03  4:1 

5 492 Mila Marinković 2004-05-15 1 Sirmium Sremska Mitrovica 1:00.72  4:4 

6 475 Milica Gajović 2003-07-31 2 Radnički Kragujevac 1:01.15  4:1 

7 354 Dušica Vučković 2004-07-12 4 Aok Košutnjak Beograd 1:01.33  4:2 

8 341 Sanja Marić 2006-10-12 5 Dinamo Pančevo 1:01.36  4:2 

9 466 Milica Trbojević 2007-03-26 6 Proleter Zrenjanin 1:02.60  4:3 

10 269 Anđela Kondić 2004-09-29 7 Crvena Zvezda Beograd 1:03.24  4:4 

11 275 Jana Rajić 2008-09-05 8 Crvena Zvezda Beograd 1:03.48  4:2 

12 435 Una Nešić 2005-03-07 9 OAK Beograd 1:05.23  4:2 

13 351 Marija Šljuka 2003-12-28 3 FAP Priboj 1:05.36  4:4 

14 273 Milena Petrović 2004-05-14 10 Crvena Zvezda Beograd 1:06.26  4:3 

15 349 Branka Baković 2004-01-04 4 FAP Priboj 1:10.84  4:1 
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RESULTS 
33 - 400 m - st. juniorke VK - 2022-01-29 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U20 Indoor Championships) - 29-30 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 14:25 

Race 1 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 75 Anastasija Udovičić Bosnia and Herzegovina 2005-09-08 1 3 1:02.97  

2 95 Anamaria Gudić Croatia 2006-08-17 2 1 1:03.68  

3 79 Samra Kožljak Bosnia and Herzegovina 2006-08-04 1 4 1:05.89  

4 77 Hana Cocalić Bosnia and Herzegovina 2005-09-02 2 2 1:07.55  

Race 2 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 22 Kristina Stojković Bosnia and Herzegovina 2004-06-25 1 4 1:03.76  

2 21 Belma Ćuran Bosnia and Herzegovina 2003-07-12 2 3 1:05.33  
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Summary of round 1 
33 - 400 m - st. juniorke VK - 2022-01-29 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U20 Indoor Championships) - 29-30 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 14:25 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 75 Anastasija Udovičić 2005-09-08 1 Bosnia and Herzegovina 1:02.97  2:3 

2 95 Anamaria Gudić 2006-08-17 2 Croatia 1:03.68  2:1 

3 22 Kristina Stojković 2004-06-25 1 Bosnia and Herzegovina 1:03.76  2:4 

4 21 Belma Ćuran 2003-07-12 2 Bosnia and Herzegovina 1:05.33  2:3 

5 79 Samra Kožljak 2006-08-04 3 Bosnia and Herzegovina 1:05.89  2:4 

6 77 Hana Cocalić 2005-09-02 4 Bosnia and Herzegovina 1:07.55  2:2 
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RESULTS 
04 - 800 m - st. juniorke - 2022-01-30 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U20 Indoor Championships) - 29-30 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 13:30 

Race 1 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 276 Tara Vučković Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2008-02-25 1 1 2:27.92  

2 366 Mina Belaćević Lazarevac 2007-12-10 1 4 2:30.09  

3 385 Aleksandra Arsenijević OAK Morava Ćuprija 2007-06-10 2 5 2:30.80  

4 365 Ena Belaćević Lazarevac 2007-12-10 2 3 2:32.41  

5 275 Jana Rajić Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2008-09-05 3 2 2:34.01  

6 454 Milena Milanović Požarevac 2005-08-08 1 6 2:41.85  

7 459 Danica Stojković Požarevac 2007-06-16 3 7 3:10.87  

 51 Milica Žunić AK Užice 2003-06-23 1 8 DNF  

Race 2 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 255 Dunja Sikima Banat Zrenjanin 2005-12-11 1 1 2:16.48  

2 397 Iva Maletić Mladost Zaječar 2003-10-08 2 3 2:16.66  

3 425 Saima Murić Novi Pazar 2006-05-19 3 2 2:16.98  

4 398 Lena Maletić Mladost Zaječar 2006-10-13 4 7 2:21.85  

5 386 Iva Arsenijević OAK Morava Ćuprija 2004-01-25 5 5 2:22.71  

6 341 Sanja Marić Dinamo Pančevo 2006-10-12 6 4 2:31.06  

 485 Dunja Šulava Ruma 2005-01-18 1 6 DNF  

 462 Luna Antić Proleter Zrenjanin 2006-10-22 7 8 DNF  
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Summary of round 1 
04 - 800 m - st. juniorke - 2022-01-30 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U20 Indoor Championships) - 29-30 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 13:30 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 255 Dunja Sikima 2005-12-11 1 Banat Zrenjanin 2:16.48  2:1 

2 397 Iva Maletić 2003-10-08 2 Mladost Zaječar 2:16.66  2:3 

3 425 Saima Murić 2006-05-19 3 Novi Pazar 2:16.98  2:2 

4 398 Lena Maletić 2006-10-13 4 Mladost Zaječar 2:21.85  2:7 

5 386 Iva Arsenijević 2004-01-25 5 OAK Morava Ćuprija 2:22.71  2:5 

1 276 Tara Vučković 2008-02-25 6 Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2:27.92  2:1 

2 366 Mina Belaćević 2007-12-10 1 Lazarevac 2:30.09  2:4 

3 385 Aleksandra Arsenijević 2007-06-10 7 OAK Morava Ćuprija 2:30.80  2:5 

6 341 Sanja Marić 2006-10-12 8 Dinamo Pančevo 2:31.06  2:4 

4 365 Ena Belaćević 2007-12-10 2 Lazarevac 2:32.41  2:3 

5 275 Jana Rajić 2008-09-05 9 Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2:34.01  2:2 

6 454 Milena Milanović 2005-08-08 1 Požarevac 2:41.85  2:6 

7 459 Danica Stojković 2007-06-16 3 Požarevac 3:10.87  2:7 

 51 Milica Žunić 2003-06-23 1 AK Užice DNF  2:8 

 485 Dunja Šulava 2005-01-18 2 Ruma DNF  2:6 

 462 Luna Antić 2006-10-22 10 Proleter Zrenjanin DNF  2:8 
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RESULTS 
37 - 800 m - st. juniorke VK - 2022-01-30 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U20 Indoor Championships) - 29-30 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 13:44 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 72 Glorija Kureš Bosnia and Herzegovina 2003-11-06 1 4 2:23.68  

2 127 Teodora Čubrilović Bosnia and Herzegovina 2003-06-16 2 7 2:25.19  

3 95 Anamaria Gudić Croatia 2006-08-17 1 6 2:28.62  

4 75 Anastasija Udovičić Bosnia and Herzegovina 2005-09-08 2 5 2:28.77  

5 128 Tea Vulić Bosnia and Herzegovina 2008-05-13 1 8 2:40.72  

 96 Marcela Gudić Croatia 2003-08-13 3 3 DNS  
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RESULTS 
05 - 1500 m - st. juniorke - 2022-01-29 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U20 Indoor Championships) - 29-30 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 13:15 

Race 1 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 276 Tara Vučković Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2008-02-25 1 2 4:54.66  

2 127 Teodora Čubrilović Bosnia and Herzegovina 2003-06-16 1 10 4:54.72 VK 

3 385 Aleksandra Arsenijević OAK Morava Ćuprija 2007-06-10 2 7 5:02.87  

4 72 Glorija Kureš Bosnia and Herzegovina 2003-11-06 2 8 5:03.02 VK 

5 88 Elma Hasanbašić Bosnia and Herzegovina 2006-05-25 1 9 5:06.42 VK 

6 337 Teodora Pavlović ČAAK Čačak 2006-11-30 3 6 5:06.74  

7 335 Đurđa Đokić ČAAK Čačak 2008-01-16 4 3 5:11.20  

8 458 Kristina Stojanović Požarevac 2004-12-05 5 4 5:18.26  

9 3 Marina Ljubišić Srem Sremska Mitrovica 2004-02-29 3 5 5:50.95  

 462 Luna Antić Proleter Zrenjanin 2006-10-22 6 1 DNS  

Race 2 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 425 Saima Murić Novi Pazar 2006-05-19 1 1 4:36.53  

2 424 Mejra Mehemdović Novi Pazar 2006-06-29 2 3 4:39.31  

3 397 Iva Maletić Mladost Zaječar 2003-10-08 3 4 4:40.52  

4 463 Jovana Gladić Proleter Zrenjanin 2003-04-04 4 7 4:42.33 TR17.4.3L 

5 255 Dunja Sikima Banat Zrenjanin 2005-12-11 5 2 4:48.78  

6 386 Iva Arsenijević OAK Morava Ćuprija 2004-01-25 6 8 4:54.06  

7 426 Lenka Nikolić Novi Pazar 2006-12-15 7 5 4:58.41  

8 457 Katarina Rogožarski Požarevac 2005-11-23 8 9 5:07.17  

 265 Natalija Grujić Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2006-03-22 9 6 DNS  
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Summary of round 1 
05 - 1500 m - st. juniorke - 2022-01-29 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U20 Indoor Championships) - 29-30 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 13:15 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 425 Saima Murić 2006-05-19 1 Novi Pazar 4:36.53  2:1 

2 424 Mejra Mehemdović 2006-06-29 2 Novi Pazar 4:39.31  2:3 

3 397 Iva Maletić 2003-10-08 3 Mladost Zaječar 4:40.52  2:4 

4 463 Jovana Gladić 2003-04-04 4 Proleter Zrenjanin 4:42.33  2:7 

5 255 Dunja Sikima 2005-12-11 5 Banat Zrenjanin 4:48.78  2:2 

6 386 Iva Arsenijević 2004-01-25 6 OAK Morava Ćuprija 4:54.06  2:8 

7 276 Tara Vučković 2008-02-25 7 Crvena Zvezda Beograd 4:54.66  2:2 

8 127 Teodora Čubrilović 2003-06-16 1 Bosnia and Herzegovina 4:54.72  2:10 

9 426 Lenka Nikolić 2006-12-15 8 Novi Pazar 4:58.41  2:5 

10 385 Aleksandra Arsenijević 2007-06-10 9 OAK Morava Ćuprija 5:02.87  2:7 

11 72 Glorija Kureš 2003-11-06 2 Bosnia and Herzegovina 5:03.02  2:8 

12 88 Elma Hasanbašić 2006-05-25 1 Bosnia and Herzegovina 5:06.42  2:9 

13 337 Teodora Pavlović 2006-11-30 10 ČAAK Čačak 5:06.74  2:6 

14 457 Katarina Rogožarski 2005-11-23 11 Požarevac 5:07.17  2:9 

15 335 Đurđa Đokić 2008-01-16 12 ČAAK Čačak 5:11.20  2:3 

16 458 Kristina Stojanović 2004-12-05 13 Požarevac 5:18.26  2:4 

17 3 Marina Ljubišić 2004-02-29 3 Srem Sremska Mitrovica 5:50.95  2:5 
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RESULTS 
06 - 3000 m - st. juniorke - 2022-01-30 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U20 Indoor Championships) - 29-30 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 14:15 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 424 Mejra Mehemdović Novi Pazar 2006-06-29 1 3 10:31.72  

2 265 Natalija Grujić Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2006-03-22 2 4 10:36.34  

3 463 Jovana Gladić Proleter Zrenjanin 2003-04-04 3 2 10:45.43  

4 335 Đurđa Đokić ČAAK Čačak 2008-01-16 4 8 11:04.65  

5 337 Teodora Pavlović ČAAK Čačak 2006-11-30 5 9 11:13.77  

6 426 Lenka Nikolić Novi Pazar 2006-12-15 6 1 11:17.65  

7 458 Kristina Stojanović Požarevac 2004-12-05 7 7 11:32.38  

8 456 Janja Randjelović Požarevac 2007-08-01 1 6 11:43.53  

9 457 Katarina Rogožarski Požarevac 2005-11-23 8 5 11:51.64  

 465 Maša Trbojević Proleter Zrenjanin 2008-05-25 9 10 DNF  
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RESULTS 
10 - 3000 m hodanje - st. juniorke - 2022-01-29 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U20 Indoor Championships) - 29-30 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 11:20 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 345 Tanja Antić Dubočica Leskovac 2004-09-06 1 5 15:04.88 ~< 

2 359 Anja Nedeljković Kruševac 2004-05-24 2 1 15:12.51 ~ 

3 244 Dunja Eremić AS023 Zrenjanin 2007-01-22 1 2 15:50.16 ~ 

4 360 Anđelina Nikolić Kruševac 2006-10-02 1 6 16:35.29 < 

5 358 Una Danilović Kruševac 2003-12-12 3 3 18:19.70  

6 245 Nađa Popov AS023 Zrenjanin 2008-10-05 2 4 18:51.00  
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RESULTS 
07 - 60 m pr. /0.838 - st. juniorke - 2022-01-30 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U20 Indoor Championships) - 29-30 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 11:15 

Race 1 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

 113 Maša Bubanja Montenegro 2005-02-19 1 4 DNS VK 

 101 Dijana Vukanović North Macedonia 2004-07-24 2 5 DNS VK 

Race 2 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 431 Vanja Drča OAK Beograd 2004-11-13 1 4 8.71  

2 448 Jana Isailović Partizan Kikinda 2004-07-19 2 6 9.20  

3 272 Ljubica Pavlović Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2004-07-01 3 3 9.29  

4 259 Jelena Ćorović Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2004-03-17 1 5 9.32  

5 361 Milica Slavković Kruševac 2004-08-24 2 2 9.59  

6 488 Marija Medurić Srbobranski Atletski Klub 2007-10-31 1 8 11.52  

 12 Jelena Pečenković Top Jump Beograd 2005-03-21 1 7 DNF  
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Summary of round 1 
07 - 60 m pr. /0.838 - st. juniorke - 2022-01-30 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U20 Indoor Championships) - 29-30 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 11:15 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 431 Vanja Drča 2004-11-13 1 OAK Beograd 8.71  2:4 

2 448 Jana Isailović 2004-07-19 2 Partizan Kikinda 9.20  2:6 

3 272 Ljubica Pavlović 2004-07-01 3 Crvena Zvezda Beograd 9.29  2:3 

4 259 Jelena Ćorović 2004-03-17 1 Crvena Zvezda Beograd 9.32  2:5 

5 361 Milica Slavković 2004-08-24 2 Kruševac 9.59  2:2 

6 488 Marija Medurić 2007-10-31 1 Srbobranski Atletski Klub 11.52  2:8 

 12 Jelena Pečenković 2005-03-21 1 Top Jump Beograd DNF  2:7 
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Printed on Sun, 30-Jan-2022 04:32:00, Europe/Belgrade www.opentrack.run Page 56 

 

 

 

Place 
Bib Name Club DOB 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.64 1.68 1.72 1.75 1.78 1.81 1.84 Best Note 

1 
 

16 

 

Angelina Topić 

 

Top Jump Beograd 

 

2005-07-26 

 

o 

 

- 
 

o 

 

- 
 

o 

 

- 
 

o 

 

- 
 

o 

 

- 
 

xo 

 

xxx 1.81 
 

2 
 

377 

 

Zorana Rokavec 

 

Mladost Zemun 

 

2004-12-30 

 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

xo 

 

o 

 

o 

 

xo 

 

o 

 

xxo 

 

xxx 1.81 
 

3 
 

400 

Aleksandrija Mitrović  

Novi Beograd 

 

2004-04-14 

 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

o 

 

- 

 

xxo 

 

- 

 

xxx 

  

1.72 
 

4 
 

449 

 

Nikolina Pejatović 

 

Polet Prijepolje 

 

2006-01-06 

 

- 

 

- 

 

o 

 

o 

 

o 

 

o 

 

xo 

 

xxx 

    

1.68 
 

5 
 

10 

 

Stela Ćuk 

 

Top Jump Beograd 

 

2007-07-31 

 

o 

 

- 

 

o 

 

o 

 

o 

 

xo 

 

xxx 

     

1.64 
 

6 
 

106 
 

Mihaela Lazarevska 
 

North Macedonia 
 

2003-11-20 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

xxx 
       

1.55 
VK 

7 
 

38 
 

Andrea Čvorović 
 

Vojvodina Novi Sad 
 

2004-01-01 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

xxo 
 

xxx 
       

1.55 
 

8 
 

79 

 

Samra Kožljak 
Bosnia and 

Herzegovina 

 

2006-08-04 

 

o 

 

o 

 

xxx 

         
1.45 

VK 

9 
 

467 
 

Dijana Vuksanović 
 

Proleter Zrenjanin 
 

2007-10-15 
 

o 
 

xxx 
          

1.40 
 

 
 

247 

 

Maša Vorkapić 

 

AS023 Zrenjanin 

 

2008-04-21 

            
DNS 
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Place 
Bib Name Club DOB 2.10 2.20 2.30 2.40 2.50 2.60 3.00 3.10 3.20 3.30 3.40 3.50 Best Note 

1 
 

419 

 

Dunja Sedlaček 

 

Novi Beograd 

 

2005-09-20 

 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

o 

 

x- 
 

o 

 

o 

 

xxo 

 

xx 3.40 
 

2 
 

41 

 

Olivera Kanazir 

 

Vojvodina Novi Sad 

 

2005-03-31 

 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

o 

 

- 
 

xo 

 

o 

 

xxx 
 

3.30 
 

3 
 

42 

 

Milica Kanazir 

 

Vojvodina Novi Sad 

 

2005-03-31 

 

- 

 

- 

 

o 

 

xo 

 

xxo 

 

xxr 

      
2.50 

 

4 
 

46 
Anastasija 
Obradović 

 

Vojvodina Novi Sad 
 

2005-01-01 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xxx 
        

2.30 
 

5 
 

81 
 

Sara Muzaferija 
Bosnia and 

Herzegovina 

 

2006-12-05 
 

o 
 

xxo 
 

xxx 
         

2.20 VK 
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RESULTS 
13 - dalj - st. juniorke - 2022-01-29 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U20 Indoor Championships) - 29-30 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 13:50 
 

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 
Result 
(wind) 

Note 

1 
 

59 
 

Jana Dragutinović 
 

Voždovac Beograd 
2003-12 
-23 

5.91 
() 

6.06 
() 

5.86 
() 

6.10 
() 

5.83 
() 

5.90 
() 

6.10 
() 

 

2 
 

16 
 

Angelina Topić 
 

Top Jump Beograd 
2005-07 
-26 

6.02 
() 

5.94 
() 

5.94 
() 

6.08 
() 

5.95 
() 

x 
() 

6.08 
() 

 

3 
 

8 
 

Teodora Boberić 
 

Top Jump Beograd 
2005-09 
-02 

x 
() 

x 
() 

5.57 
() 

5.66 
() 

x 
() 

5.72 
() 

5.72 
() 

 

4 
 

270 
 

Jovana Mićić 
 

Crvena Zvezda Beograd 
2005-08 
-11 

5.61 
() 

5.62 
() 

5.68 
() 

5.57 
() 

x 
() 

5.64 
() 

5.68 
() 

 

5 
 

40 
 

Nastasja Kajfeš 
 

Vojvodina Novi Sad 
2005-05 
-15 

x 
() 

5.23 
() 

5.42 
() 

5.23 
() 

5.35 
() 

5.50 
() 

5.50 
() 

 

6 
 

477 
 

Magdalena Stevanović 
 

Radnički Kragujevac 
2005-03 
-23 

x 
() 

3.97 
() 

5.27 
() 

5.39 
() 

5.49 
() 

5.42 
() 

5.49 
() 

 

7 
 

82 
 

Emina Omanović 
 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 
2007-08 
-24 

5.17 
() 

5.47 
() 

5.18 
() 

   5.47 
() 

 

VK 

8 
 

37 
 

Kalina Blagojević 
 

Vojvodina Novi Sad 
2004-02 
-03 

5.34 
() 

5.34 
() 

5.43 
() 

x 
() 

x 
() 

5.38 
() 

5.43 
() 

 

9 
 

11 
 

Marija Nisić 
 

Top Jump Beograd 
2007-11 
-29 

x 
() 

4.95 
() 

5.21 
() 

5.18 
() 

r 
() 

 5.21 
() 

 

10 
 

107 
 

Kamelija Kajchevska 
 

North Macedonia 
2003-07 
-19 

x 
() 

4.90 
() 

5.21 
() 

   5.21 
() 

 

VK 

11 
 

80 
 

Dora Marić 
 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 
2005-10 
-15 

5.09 
() 

4.97 
() 

4.95 
() 

   5.09 
() 

 

VK 

12 
 

111 
 

Sara Osmanovska 
 

North Macedonia 
2005-11 
-09 

4.73 
() 

4.91 
() 

4.72 
() 

   4.91 
() 

 

VK 

13 
 

476 
 

Mila Milosavljević 
 

Radnički Kragujevac 
2005-07 
-03 

4.85 
() 

x 
() 

4.79 
() 

   4.85 
() 

 

14 
 

371 
 

Sara Jočić 
 

Mladost Zemun 
2006-09 
-17 

4.62 
() 

4.79 
() 

4.78 
() 

   4.79 
() 

 

15 
 

48 
 

Tijana Samardžić 
 

Vojvodina Novi Sad 
2006-08 
-29 

x 
() 

4.67 
() 

4.74 
() 

   4.74 
() 
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2006-03 
-15 

 

2006-10 
-12 

 

2007-04 
-03 

 

2008-01 
-10 

 

2004-07 
-24 

x 
() 

3.38 
() 

x 
() 

   
3.38 

() 

 

VK 

x 
() 

r 
() 

    
NM 

() 

 

      
DNS 

() 

 

      
DNS 

() 

 

      
DNS 

() 

 

VK 

 

16 114 Nevena Dobrašinović Montenegro 

  

375 
 

Andrea Prvanović 
 

Mladost Zemun 

  

376 
 

Valentina Režak 
 

Mladost Zemun 

  

274 
 

Dunja Radenković 
 

Crvena Zvezda Beograd 

  

101 
 

Dijana Vukanović 
 

North Macedonia 
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14 - troskok - st. juniorke - 2022-01-30 
National Indoor Championships (Serbia U20 Indoor Championships) - 29-30 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 11:05 

 

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 
Result 
(wind) 

Note 

1 
 

59 
 

Jana Dragutinović 
 

Voždovac Beograd 
2003-12 
-23 

x x 12.94 12.85 x 12.58 12.94  

() () () () () () () 

2 
 

430 
 

Natalija Dragojević 
 

OAK Beograd 
2005-03 
-02 

12.61 12.66 12.89 12.43 12.55 12.71 12.89 NR U18 

() () () () () () () 

3 
 

8 
 

Teodora Boberić 
 

Top Jump Beograd 
2005-09 
-02 

x 12.49 x x x x 12.49  

() () () () () () () 

4 
 

11 
 

Marija Nisić 
 

Top Jump Beograd 
2007-11 
-29 

x 11.37 11.70 11.71 x 11.76 11.76  

() () () () () () () 

5 
 

483 
 

Marija Bogdanović 
 

Ruma 
2006-01 
-29 

11.20 10.09 11.48 x 11.43 11.37 11.48  

() () () () () () () 

6 
 

373 
 

Jovana Miloradović 
 

Mladost Zemun 
2003-07 
-15 

10.49 10.80 10.83 x 11.06 x 11.06  

() () () () () () () 

7 
 

420 
 

Valentina Slović 
 

Novi Beograd 
2003-11 
-12 

10.59 10.75 10.86 11.02 10.75 11.04 11.04  

() () () () () () () 

8 
 

258 
 

Marina Branković 
 

Crvena Zvezda Beograd 
2003-01 
-27 

- 10.40 10.67 10.45 10.27 10.96 10.96  

() () () () () () () 

9 
 

80 
 

Dora Marić 
 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 
2005-10 
-15 

10.25 
() 

10.61 
() 

10.86 
() 

   10.86 
() 

 

VK 

10 
 

39 
 

Anja Đorđević 
 

Vojvodina Novi Sad 
2004-11 
-25 

x 10.44 x    10.44  

() () () () 

  

477 
 

Magdalena Stevanović 
 

Radnički Kragujevac 
2005-03 
-23 

      DNS  

() 

  

371 
 

Sara Jočić 
 

Mladost Zemun 
2006-09 
-17 

      DNS  

() 

  

114 
 

Nevena Dobrašinović 
 

Montenegro 
2006-03 
-15 

x 
() 

x 
() 

x 
() 

   NM 
() 

 

VK 
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15 - kugla (4 kg) - st. juniorke - 2022-01-30 
National Indoor Championships (Serbia U20 Indoor Championships) - 29-30 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 11:10 

 

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 
 

Result Note 

1 
 

496 
 

Anđela Obradović 
 

Sloboda Čačak 
2005-03 
-14 

 

11.82 
 

13.34 
 

13.05 
 

13.18 
 

12.66 
 

12.20 
 

13.34 
 

2 
 

251 
 

Milica Poznanović 
 

AŠK – Tempo Šabac 
2003-06 
-24 

 

x 
 

x 
 

10.63 
 

x 
 

13.04 
 

12.98 
 

13.04 
 

3 
 

491 
 

Anja Čančarević 
Sirmium Sremska 
Mitrovica 

2006-08 
-10 

 

11.54 
 

x 
 

11.31 
 

12.05 
 

11.28 
 

x 
 

12.05 
 

4 
 

499 
 

Marija Ivković 
 

Soko Vrdnik 
2003-08 
-13 

 

11.28 
 

10.88 
 

11.11 
 

11.55 
 

11.32 
 

x 
 

11.55 
 

5 
 

254 
 

Sonja Čupić 
 

Banat Zrenjanin 
2003-03 
-01 

 

10.18 
 

10.33 
 

x 
 

10.24 
 

10.92 
 

x 
 

10.92 
 

6 
 

250 
 

Anastasija Bogićević 
 

AŠK – Tempo Šabac 
2006-02 
-13 

 

9.72 
 

9.72 
 

x 
 

x 
 

10.04 
 

x 
 

10.04 
 

7 
 

497 
 

Aleksandra Obradović 
 

Sloboda Čačak 
2006-10 
-24 

 

9.84 
 

9.62 
 

8.85 
 

8.74 
 

9.49 
 

9.60 
 

9.84 
 

8 
 

362 
 

Jana Sudimac 
 

Kruševac 
2004-09 
-23 

 

9.38 
 

x 
 

9.57 
 

x 
 

x 
 

9.35 
 

9.57 
 

9 
 

267 
 

Tamara Ivković 
 

Crvena Zvezda Beograd 
2006-01 
-08 

 

8.38 
 

9.10 
 

8.78 
    

9.10 
 

10 
 

487 
 

Marina Kiš 
 

Srbobranski Atletski Klub 
2005-10 
-07 

 

7.93 
 

7.50 
 

x 
    

7.93 
 

11 
 

486 
 

Đurđina Čobanov 
 

Srbobranski Atletski Klub 
2006-11 
-16 

 

7.44 
 

6.69 
 

x 
    

7.44 
 

12 
 

489 
 

Ivana Penčić 
 

Srbobranski Atletski Klub 
2005-08 
-22 

 

5.43 
 

5.37 
 

5.27 
    

5.43 
 

  

124 
 

Krstina Grujičić 
 

Mladost Užice 
2004-01 
-18 

       

DNS 
 

  

119 
 

Milica Pejović 
 

Montenegro 
2004-07 
-22 

       

DNS 
 

VK 
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08 - 4×200 m - st. juniorke - 2022-01-29 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U20 Indoor Championships) - 29-30 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 15:45 

Race 1 of 2 
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1 3 BIH 
Bosnia and Herzegovina 

Una Ban, Dora Marić, Sara Muzaferija, Emina Omanović 
1:47.05 

 
 

Race 2 of 2 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Nina Cvejić, Maša Trbojević, Anđela Kojović, Milica Trbojević 

Place Lane    Bib Team Result 

Place Lane Bib Team Result 

1 4 MLZ 
Mladost Zemun 

1:46.49
 

Anja Pavić, Nina Maksić, Katarina Jahoda, Andrea Prvanović 

2 2 CZB1 
Crvena Zvezda Beograd 

1:46.74
 

Sanja Glišić, Anđela Kondić, Teodora Džigal, Katarina Đurđević 

3 3 OAK 
OAK Beograd 

1:47.40
 

Kristina Kaličanin, Una Nešić, Nina Marinković, Jovana Milošević 

4 1 PRZ 
Proleter Zrenjanin 

1:55.62
 

 

http://www.opentrack.run/


www.opentrack.run 

RESULTS 
09 - 4×400 m - st. juniorke - 2022-01-30 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U20 Indoor Championships) - 29-30 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 15:40 

Race 1 of 2 
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Place Lane Bib Team Result 

 3 CZB2 Crvena Zvezda Beograd DNS 

 
 

Race 2 of 2 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Milena Petrović, Jana Rajić, Sanja Glišić, Anđela Kondić 

Place Lane Bib Team Result 

1 3 OAK 
OAK Beograd 

4:05.20
 

Kristina Kaličanin, Vanja Drča, Una Nešić, Jovana Milošević 

2 4 PRZ 
Proleter Zrenjanin 

4:07.80
 

Maša Trbojević, Pavle Nikolić, Milica Trbojević, Jovana Gladić 

3 1 BIH 
Bosnia and Herzegovina 

4:18.54
 

Hana Cocalić, Una Ban, Samra Kožljak, Emina Omanović 

 
2 CZB1 

Crvena Zvezda Beograd 
DQ TR 17.3.1.

 

 

http://www.opentrack.run/


PRVENSTVO SRBIJE ZA STARIJE JUNIORE/KE U DVORANI, 29/30.01.2022.

PLASMAN KLUB ZLATO SREBRO BRONZA UKUPNO

1 OAK 6 4 3 13

2 VNS 4 2 2 8

3 CZB 3 5 2 10

4 VOŽ 3 1 4

5 NOP 2 2 1 5

6 MOĆ 2 1 3

7 TJB 1 2 2 5

8 MLZ 1 2 1 4

9 SSU 1 2 3

10 POP 1 1 2

11 NBG 1 3 4

12 SIR 1 1 2

DUL 1 1

SUR 1 1

SLČ 1 1

BNZ 1 1

17 MZA 2 1 3

18 MSO 1 2 3

SPB 1 1 2

PRZ 1 1 2

RANG LISTA KLUBOVA PO OSVOJENIM MEDALJAMA

13

19



PRVENSTVO SRBIJE ZA STARIJE JUNIORE/KE U DVORANI, 29/30.01.2022.

KRU 1 1

KOŠ 1 1

PKI 1 1

AŠKT 1 1

25 ASZ 2 2

RKG 1 1

VVA 1 1

KRA 1 1

POŽ 1 1

CER 1 1

Milena Acić Zarić, Predsednik TK SAS

26

21


